13

# human hand can be used as a weapon

► Continued from P1

Triting the judgment, Justice Kaul said the human hand can be used as a weapon especially when it belongs to an extremely fit person, be it a cricketer, boxer or wrestler. Thus, when a 25-year-old man, who was an international cricketer, assaults a man more than twicehis age and inflicts, even with his bare hands, a severe blow on his (victim's) head, the unintended consequence of harm would still be properly attributable to him as it was reasonably foresceable," he

A fine of Rs 1,000 is grossly inadequate punishment for a crime involving the death of one Gurnam Singh, the SC said and added, "A disproportionately light punishment humiliates and frustrates a victim of crime when the offender goes unpunished or is let off with a relatively minor punishment as the system pays no attention to the feelings of the injured. Indifference to the rights of the victim of crime is fast eroding the faith of the society in general and the victim of crime in particular in the criminal justice system."Justices Khanwilkar and Kaul said, "While a disproportionately severe sentence ought not to be passed. simultaneously it also does not clothe the law courts to award a sentence which would be manufestly inadequate, having due regard to the nature of the offence, since an inadequate sentence. would fail to produce a deterrent effect on the society at

Punishments are awarded not because of the fact that it has to be an eye for an eye or a tooth for a tooth, rather having its due impact on the society; while undue harshness is not required but inadequate punishment may lead to sufferance of the community at large... any undue sympathy to impose inadequate sentences would do more harm to the justice system and undermine the public confidence in the efficacy of law," it said Explaining why the SC in March 2018 imposed a lenient sentence, the bench said some material aspects which were required to be taken note of appear to have been somebow missed out at the stage of sentending, such as the physical fitness of Sidhu as he was an international cricketer, who was tall and well built and aware of the force of a blow that even his hand would carry SC said the blow was not inflicted on a 65 year old person. more than double his age.

"Sidhu cannot say that he did not know the effect of the blow or plead ignorance on this aspect. It is not as if someone has to remind him of the extent of the injury which could be caused by a blow inflicted by him. In the given circumstances, tempers may have been lost but then the consequences of the loss of temper must be borne," it

Sidhu, along with co-accused Rupinder Singh Sand hu, was tried for charges under Section 302 IPC and Section 323 read with Section 34 (common intention) of IPC. but was acquitted by a Patisla. court on September 22, 1999. On Punish government's appeal, the HC in December 2006 had convicted Sidhu under Section 304-II and sentenced them to three years' rigorous imprisonment and a fine of rupees one takh each. SC on January 23, 2007 had suspend ed the conviction and sec-

हरू राष्ट्रीय प्रोद्यागिको संस्थान इत्तरसमाद

प्रवागवन - 211004 (भारत)

Prayagraj - 211004 [India]

Advertisement No. 81 / 2022, Dated May 19, 2022 Recruitment of various Non-Faculty Officer Posts of the leadings.

Graine applications are invited from eligible Indian Nationals for various

Non-Faculty Office: Cadre agets of the Institute on direct requirement

disputations' control sents in veryes departments sections of the

institute. For details ingarding the online application, advantional

Nehru National tristitute of Technology Allahabad

Sidhu case: SC says LPG price hiked by ₹3.5, crosses ₹1,000 mark

### Second Increase In Rate This Month

New Delhi: Cooking gas LPG price was on Thursday hiked by Rs 3.50 per cylinder, the second increase in rate this month following the firming of international energy rates.

Non-subsidised LPG now costs Rs 1,003 per 14.2-kg cylinder in the national capital, up from Rs 999.50 previously according to a price notification of Stateowned fuel retailers.

This is the second increase in LPG rate this month and the third in less than two months. The price was hiked by Rs 50 per cylinder on March 22 and again by the same quantum on May 7 Since April 2021, prices have risen by Rs 193.5 per cylinder.

Petrol and diesel prices however continue to be on freeze for the 43rd day in a row. The pause followed rates being hiked by a record Rs 10 per litre in a matter of 16 days beginning March 22.

Non-subsidised cooking gas is the one that consumers buy after exhausting their quota of 12 cylinders at subsidised or below-market rates. However, to Rs 2,355.50 but on May 7 it was rethe government pays no subsidy on LPG duced to Rs 2,346. \*\*

Petrol and diesel prices however continue to be on freeze for the 43rd day in a row. The pause followed rates being hiked by a record Rs 10 per litre in a matter of 16 days beginning March 22

in most cities and the price of the refill that consumers, including the poor women who got free connection under the much-talked Ujjwala scheme, is the same as that for non-subsidised or market price LPG

Non-subsidised LPG costs Rs 1,002.50 per 14.2 kg cylinder in Mumbai while it is priced at Rs 1,018,50 a bottle in Chennal and Rs 1,029 in Kolkata Rates differ from state to state depending on the incidence of local taxes such as VAT Prices are higher in states with higher taves

Alongside, oil firms also hiked the price of commercial LPG cylinders - the ones used by establishments like hotels and restaurants by Rs 8 per cylinder to Rs 2.354 per 19-kg bottle.

On May 1, the price of a commercial LPG cylinder was increased by Rs 102, 50.

## FCRA case: MHA officials were under lens

Home Affairs (MHA) officials who were arrested in the Freeign. Contribution (Regulation) Act (FCRA) in a bribery case, had been on the radar of intelligence agencies for the last two months.

The accused were involved

in the renewal of FCRA licences in lieu of bribes for the last year. But they came under the radar of security agencies after they received an anonymous complaint regarding the demand for bribes for the renewal of PCRA licencas. They were under watch for

tivities were under surveil lance," official sources told ANL

Sources said that the accused who were posted in the FCRA division had complete access to the details of NGOs applying for

दिल्ली प्रौद्योगिकी विश्वविद्यालय DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

(Formerty Delhi College of Engineering) (Esta: by Govt. of Delhi vide Aca 6 of 2009 (shbad Daulatpie, Bawana Road, Delhi 110







Sealed Tenders are invited from book publishers/content developers, for publishing and delivering Self Learning Material (SLM) for various Programmes/Courses run by the University through Distance Education Mode. Last date for submission of bids is 08/06/2022 by 3:00 PM. For details, please visit University's website: http://www.nsou.ac.lin,

DPRIPS NO TOWN TRADED WHEELTH

## TIMES ascent



MOTOR STATE

BHARAT ELECTRONICS LIMITED ICIN: L3Z309KA19S4GD@007ETI

Bharat Electronics Limited, a Navaratra category Public Sector Enterprise and India's leading professional Electronics Company, under Ministry of Defence, Government of India, requires experienced professionals for the post of Project Engineer-1 - 14 (Fourteen) (ECE = 11, CS = 3) Posts (BE/B.Tech/B.sc Engineering degree (4 year course) in Electronics/ Computer Science) for Ghaziabad NCS SBU on short term basic for its various project sites. For further details, please visit CAREERS link on website http://www.bel-india.ln

> AGM (HR&A) BEL-GAD

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BHUBANESWAR

ABVERTISEMENT No. Rect. 624 Non-Teachang 2022 dated 20 95 2022 ndien, institute of Technology Bhutaneswar, an Institute of S. P. Mandali's ·weschool

SHIKSHANA PRASARAKA MANDALI'S PRIN. L. N. WELINGKAR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT & RESEARCH (WeSchool)

**ADVERTISEMENT** 

Selection of Authorised Admission Counseling Associate(s) for assisting students in the process of their enrolment with Prin. L. N. Welingkar Institute of Management Development and Research (weSchool) for Open & Distance Learning (ODL mode) PGOW Programs and other certificate

Advertisement given to invite requests information in a sealed anyaloge for salection of Counselling Associate(s) who shall courted the students about the Open 8 Diminos Learning Programs (ODL) of the WeSting and ensial there in the process of their enconser will the WeSchool sugest to guidelines asses by Reignetives were time to fine. Administrations spot unit into weeks to want several delicition in

AND AND THE SUPPLIES OF THE PERSONS AND ADDRESS.

Pune Mahanagar Pariyahan Mahamandal Ltd Sharkarseth Road, Swargate, Pune-411-037 Request for Proposals (REP)

PMPML invites preposals from interested and original biddens on DBFOT basis for developmen of including land percein located at PMPML depots through a conducing as the e-bander ports. www.mshatendors.gocks. The lander document for each respective land parted will be evaluate on the elember gootal from 2015/2022 to 10/05/2022. Please rate to the uphashed tender document for respective land pascel for further details and associated terms.

PMPML Tender No.	Name of PMPML Depot	Approx Plot Area of Land Percel (in Sig M.)
05 CH4-2022	N.Y.Wad Dispot	6130
06 Ch4-2022	Pure Station Deput	6861
01 CWI-3022	Nigdi Central Workshop	14750
06 CW-2022	Nigdi Depoi	2640
09-CHR-2022	Brosen Deput	3180
10,000,0000	Marrie Porcel	45/64

PUPIAL records the light to accept or inject any proposal at any time without assigning any reasons before any regard to be investigated any proposal.

Chairman & Managing Strector From Mahanager Parteston Makamendel U.S.

### SAT JINDA KALYANA COLLEGE

KALANAUR (ROHTAK) HARYANA Affiliated to M.D. University, Robtak Applications are sevined for the following posts of Assistant Professors of Conserve-2. Geography-1, Computer Science-1, Physics-2, Chemistry-2.

Sweeper-1, Night Chowkidse-1, Mali-1. A. Laboratory Attendam-4 in Self manorg Scheme (SFS) on regular hours on prescribed application from available in the college office are payment of Rs 500° or though DD/RTGS/NEFT Bank details. UCO think Kalanus IFSC/UCBA0000079 Ac No.02750110012409. Qualifications, ortiona, exportence and age relaxation as prescribed by the Cove, of Havyana M.D.Carversoy, Patriol/GGC. To application complete in all respect allungwith testimonials should made the indestigated within 21 days of the multi-cation of this autvariagement. Also used a opy of the application form to the Dean, College Development Council M.D. Dieversty, Boltzak/Hacyara). Gelly those equilications shall be considere for enteriors and reach record about notice and provided a consideration of the Conference of the Conf replaces to any provides all of Eventors during HT.04.2022/06.64.2022, resulting

217.58-222-39,850/7022-32 mb486-weeksfoc.com | Emable/conformalityon

# Sidhu case: the renewal of FCRA licences tieu of bribes for the last year. human hand durity agencies after they reused as a W They were under watch for

Continued from P1

riting the judgment, Justice Kaul said the human hand can be used as a weapon especially when it belongs to an extremely fit person, be it a cricketer. boxer or wrestler. Thus, when a 25-year-old man, who was an international cricketer, assaults a man more than twice his age and inflicts, even with his bare hands, a severe blow on his (victim's) head, the unintended consequence of harm would still be properly attributable to him as it was reasonably foreseeable," he

A fine of Rs 1,000 is grossly inadequate punishment for a crime involving the death of one Gurnam Singh, the SC said and added, "A disproportionately light punishment humiliates and frustrates a victim of crime when the offender goes unpunished or is let off with a relatively minor punishment as the system pays no attention to the feelings of the injured. Indifference to the rights of the victim of crime is fast eroding the faith of the society in general and the victim of crime in particular in the criminal justice system."Justices Khanwilkar and Kaul said, "While a disproportionately severe sentence ought not to be passed. simultaneously it also does not clothe the law courts to award a sentence which would be manifestly inadequate, having due regard to the nature of the offence, since an inadequate sentence would fail to produce a deterrent effect on the society at large.

"Punishments are awarded not because of the fact that it has to be an eye for an eye or a tooth for a tooth, rather having its due impact on the socie-



Advertisement No. 01 Recruitment of various Non-F

Online applications are invited for Non-Faculty Officer Cadre posts deputation/ contract basis, in Institute. For details regarding

## A officials were under lens

they came under the radar of arding the demand for bribes the renewal of FCRA licenc-

the last two months and their activities were under surveillance," official sources told ANI.

Sources said that the accused who were posted in the FCRA division had complete access to the details of NGOs applying for



not

to

th

## दिल्ली प्रौद्योगिकी विश्वविद्यालय DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

Admission Notice for M.Tech. Programmes: 2022-2023

Admission Notice for M. Tech. Programmes: 2022-2023

Delhi Technological University invites applications for its M.Tech. Programmes in various disciplines for the academic session: 2022-2023. Application forms may be filled Online w.e.f. 23.05.2022 (Monday) 10.00 A.M. to 20.06.2022 (Monday) 12.00 Midnight through the University website: www.dtu.ac.in. If a candidate wishes to apply for more than one programme, he / she should submit separate application form.

For complete details regarding M.Tech. Programmes, admission brochure may be downloaded from the University Website: www.dtu.ac.in

Sdd-Pasistan

Registrar

#### Jagat Guru Nanak Dev Punjab State Open University, Patiala (Established by the State Legislature Act No. 19 of 2019)

#### Tender Notice

Sealed Tenders are invited from book publishers/content developers, for publishing and delivering Self Learning Material (SLM) for various Programmes/Courses run by the University through Distance Education Mode. Last date for submission of bids is 08/06/2022 by 3:00 PM. For details, please visit University's website: http://www.psou.ac.in.

DPR/Pb::NA/12/9774/2021/14361

REGISTRAR



## Pune Mahanagar Parivahan Mahamandal Ltd

Shankarseth Road, Swargate, Pune-411 037

Request for Proposals (REP)

PMPML invites proposals from interested and eligible bidders on DBFOT basis for developme of individual land parcels located at PMPML depots through e-tendering on the e-tender port www.mahatenders.gov.in. The tender document for each respective land parcel will be available on the e-tender portal from 20/05/2022 to 10/05/2022. Please refer to the uploaded bander document for respective land parcel for further details and associ

PMPML Tender No.	Name of PMPML Depot	Approx Plot Area of Land Parcel (in Sq.M.)
95 Civil-2022	N.T.Wadi Depot	6130
06 Civil-2022	Pune Station Depot	
07 CWI-2022	Nigdi Central Workshop	6881
08 Civil-2022	Nigdi Depot	14750
09 Civil-2022	Bhosari Depot	2640
10 Civit-2022	Pimpri Depot	3180
TO STATE COME	Fillight Depot	EOTO

PMPML reserves the right to accept or reject any proposal at any time without assigning any reasons. Bidders are required to take note on the same

Adva No. 02 Bate: 20/05/2022

Chairman & Managing Director Pune Mahanagar Parivahan Mahamandal Ltd.

#### SAT JINDA KALYANA COLLEGE KALANAUR (ROHTAK) HARYANA

Affiliated to M.D. University, Rohtak
Applications are invited for the following posts of Assistant Professors of
Commerce-2, Geography-2, Computer Science-3, Physics-2, Chemistry-2,
Sweeper-1, Night Chowkidar-1, Mali-1 & Laboratory Attendant-4 in SelfFinancing Scheme (SFS) on regular basis on prescribed application form
available in the college office on programment of Passons. Pinaneing Scheme (SFS) on regular basis on prescribed application form available in the college office on payment of Rs.500/- or through DD/RTGS/NEFT Bank details: UCO Bank, Kalanur, IFSC:UCBA0000275, Ac.No.02750110012499. Qualifications, criteria, experience and age relaxations as prescribed by the Govt, of Haryana/M.D.University, Rohtak/UGC. The applications complete in all respect alongwith testimonials should reach the undersigned within 21 days of the publication of this advertisement. Also send a copy of the application form to the Dean, College Development Council, M.D.University, Rohtak(Haryana). Only those applications shall be considered Salary as per S.J.K. Education Society norms. The candidates who have applied in response to our previous advertisement due of 03.04.2022/06.04.2022, need not President

01258-222439,8507022439 website:www.sjkc.ac.in | Email:sjkc@rediffmail.com